CALLS FOR SERVICE
KENT FIRE CALLS
BRIMFIELD FIRE CALLS
ARRESTS, TOTAL
JUVENILE ARRESTS
O.V.l. ARRESTS
TRAFFIC CITATIONS
PARKING TICKETS

ACCIDENT REPORTS
Property Damage
Injury
Private Property
Hit-Skip
OVI Related
Pedestrians
Fatals

U.C.R. STATISTICS
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL

CRIME CLEARANCES
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude

Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL

KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT

MARCH 2025

MARCH
2024

1679
456
156
124
6
20
189
978

35
13
22
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MARCH
2025

1573
548
180
147

27
12

112

905

43
20
8
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TOTAL
2024

3098
945
325
220

8
29
307
1790

94
41
16
14
16
5

TOTAL
2025

4371
1530
506
362
50
27
335
2157

159
88
23
31
12



TRAFFIC TICKETS
Mar-25
TRAFFIC OFFENSE

Display Fictitious/Altered OL

Driver's License or Commercial Driver's License Required
Driving in Marked Lanes or Continuous Lines of Traffic
Driving onto Roadway from Place Other Than Roadway:Duty to Yield
Driving Under Suspension or License Restriction

Driving Unsafe Vehicle

Driving Upon Right Side of Roadway

ovI

Driving with Temporary Instruction Permit; Curfew

Driving without Complying with License Reinstatement Requirement
Expired or Unlawful License Plates

Fictitious Plates

Lighted Lights

Maximum Speed Limits; Assured Clear Distance Ahead
No Operator's License

Obedience to Traffic Control Devices

One Way Streets & Rotary Traffic Islands

Operation of Vehicle at Stop Signs

Reckless Operation (on Highway)

Right of Way at Intersections

Signals Before Changing Course, Turning or Stopping

Hit Skip

Stopping for School Bus

Traffic Control Signals & Lights

Using Cell While Driving

TICKETS
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ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS
Mar-25
TRAFFIC CITATIONS ARRESTS ovi
CHIEF SHEARER
CAPT ENNEMOSER
CAPT GAYDOSH
LT TREHARN

o

LT LEWIS

LT WHEELER
LT SHORT

LT ENNEMOSER
SGT SOIKA

SGT NELSON
SGT HADAWAY

SGT KUNKA
DET JACOBS
PTL COLE
DET GORMSEN
PTL  FULLER
DET DOMER
PTL POE

DET MARINO

PTL  HILBRUNER
PTL  AUCKLAND
PTL  CARNAHAN
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PTL BROOKS 12
PTL  SMITH 9
PTL DRISCOLL 9
PTL BURTON 0
DET NOAH 0
PTL  MCNULTY 6
PTL  ELLIS 25
PTL  SCHMITT 4
PTL  BRUNO 4
PTL STREBEL 11
PTL  WALKER 5
PTL  KERN 0
PTL  KNAPP 6
PTL BOLGRIN 6
PTL  ARNETT 0
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